

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

ENACTED BY THE

Seventy-Seventh Legislature

1915

Published by the Secretary of State.

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1915

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1915

HOSPITALS.

Chapter 276. Resolve in Favor of the Waldo County General Hospital for Maintenance.

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of one thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred fifteen and the sum of one thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred sixteen, to be paid to the Waldo County General Hospital of Belfast for maintenance.

Approved March 29, 1915.

Chapter 277.

Resolve in Favor of the Webber Hospital Association for Maintenance.

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of four thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred fifteen and the sum of four thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred sixteen, to be paid to the Webber Hospital Association of Biddeford for maintenance.

Approved March 29, 1915.

Chapter 278.

Resolve in Favor of the Eastern Maine General Hospital for Maintetenance.

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of eight thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred fifteen and the sum of eight thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred sixteen, to be paid to the Eastern Maine General Hospital at Bangor for maintenance.

Approved March 29, 1915.

Chapter 279.

Resolve in Favor of the Hospital of the Young Men's Christian Association of Greenville Junction for Maintenance.

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of one thousand two hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred fifteen, and the sum of one thousand two hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred sixteen, to be paid to the hospital of the Young Men's Christian Association of Greenville Junction for maintenance.

Approved March 29, 1915.

Eastern Maine General Hospital, in favor of.

Young Men's

Christian Assoc. of Greenville

Jct., in favor of.

Снар. 276

Waldo County General Hospital, in favor of.

Webber Hospital Association, in favor of.